SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4248/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2024 in DC No.2/2023 passed by the Election Commission Of India)

SHARAD PAWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT ANANTRAO PAWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-10-2024 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

Applicant-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 24.10.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR